
Mustang Minutes 

January 12, 2024 

Saturday, January 13 - WHBC Food Packing Party - 9:00 am to    
 11:00 am.  Student in grades K through 6 must be accompanied 
 by an adult.  We will be meeting in the gym. 

HAPPENING NEXT WEEK . . . 

Monday, January 15 - NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday, January 16 - FRC Robotics - 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

 Girls’ Basketball - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Wednesday, January 17 - School Dismissed at 11:45 am  

 Math & Social Studies Midterm Exams 

Thursday, January 18 - School Dismissed at 11:45 am 

 Science & English Midterm Exams 

 NO EXPLORE ROBOTICS 

 Girls’ Basketball Practice - 12:00 pm to 1:30 pm 

Friday, January 19 - End of 2nd Quarter 

 School Dismissed at 11:45 am 

 Bible & Spanish Midterm Exams 

Saturday, January 20 - FRC Robotics - 10:00 am to 5:00 pm 

ENCOURAGMENT FOR THE WEEK . . .  

“We have a choice every day regarding the attitude we will embrace for the day.  Life is 10% what happens to us 

and 90% how we react to it.  Our attitude is everything.”      Chuck Swindoll  



GIRLS’ BASKETBALL PRACTICE 

Monday, Jan. 22 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, Jan. 25 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Monday, Jan. 29 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, Jan. 30 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, Feb. 1 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Monday, Feb. 5 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, Feb. 6 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, Feb. 8 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Girls’ Basketball is open to girls in 
grades 5 through 9.    

If you have any questions, please 
contact Sarah Sturley at            

616-581-5805. 

Thank You to everyone that 
contributed to the staff love offering 
at Christmas.  Your generosity was 

sincerely appreciated by our 
teachers.  We thank you for 

entrusting your children’s education 
to WHCA. Instead of doing a Science Fair this 

year, we will be holding the WHCA 
Marketplace on Thursday, March 7.  
All students are encouraged to sell 

items.  Items may be either 
handmade or bought.  This is an 

opportunity for students to explore 
the possibility of becoming an 
entrepreneur.  Be watching for 

more information to come.   

Our school will be celebrating 100’s Day 
on Friday, February 9.  We encourage 
all students to create an original shirt/

jacket/hat that has 100 items on it.  
Please see the attached letter to the 

email for more information. 

FUN FACT:  Sloths can hold their breath longer 

than dolphins.   


